Technology

As betting volumes have increased, costs associated with developing, hosting,

operating and securing its technology and data platforms have increased for the

Reporting Period versus the PCP.

 The Reporting Period represents PointsBet’s first full year of operations in the US.

All amounts in A$m(1)

Normalised(3)

FY19 FY20

Net revenue 25.6 75.2

Cost of sales (14.8) (36.9)

Gross profit 10.9 38.2

Other income(2) 0.5 0.4

Sales and marketing expense (24.9) (35.4)

Employee benefits expense (14.1) (27.5)

Product and technology expense (1.9) (6.0)

Administrative and other expenses (3.1) (7.3)

Total operating expenses (44.0) (76.3)

EBITDA (32.7) (37.6)

GROUP RESULTS – NORMALISED

Note: (1) Average AUD / USD FX rate was 0.6729; (2) Other income relates to R&D income; (3) For detail on normalisation adjustments, please see slide 60 of the NBCUniversal Partnership & FY2020 Results presentation lodged with ASX on 28 August 2020

C A P I T A L  R A I S I N G  P R E S E N T A T I O N  │ S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 0 16

All amounts in A$m*

Notes

As at

30 Jun 2020

Impact of

NBCUniversal

Partnership(1)

Impact of

Capital Raising

30 Jun 2020

(pro forma)

Cash and cash equivalents 2 144.3 - 341.4 485.8

Trade and other receivables 0.3 - - 0.3

Other current assets 1.5 - - 1.5

Total current assets 146.1 - 341.4 487.5

Financial assets 0.2 - - 0.2

Plant & equipment 3.2 - - 3.2

Intangible assets 56.8 - - 56.8

Other non-current assets 3 1.5 170.6 - 172.1

Right-of-use assets 8.3 - - 8.3

Total non-current assets 70.1 170.6 - 240.7

Total assets 216.2 170.6 341.4 728.2

Trade and other payables 4 14.6 2.0 - 16.7

Employee benefit obligations 1.3 - - 1.3

Provisions 0.3 - - 0.3

Other financial liabilities 1.5 - - 1.5

Lease liabilities 0.9 - - 0.9

Other current liabilities 7.9 - - 7.9

Total current liabilities 26.4 2.0 - 28.5

Other non-current liabilities 4.4 - 4.4

Employee benefit obligations 0.8 - 0.8

Financial liabilities 5 - 74.2 - 74.2

Lease liabilities 8.2 - - 8.2

Total non-current liabilities 12.6 74.2 - 86.8

Total liabilities 39.0 76.2 - 115.3

Net assets 177.1 94.4 341.4 612.9

Share capital 6 261.8 64.4 302.7 628.8

Reserves 7 8.8 31.1 39.5 79.4

Accumulated losses 8 (93.5) (1.1) (0.7) (95.3)

Total equity 177.1 94.4 341.4 612.9

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Note: * End of period AUD / USD FX rate 0.6905

See Slide 17 for notes which detail the

pro forma adjustments to the balance sheet

C A P I T A L  R A I S I N G  P R E S E N T A T I O N  │ S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 0 17

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO THE BALANCE SHEET

Note (1) NBCUniversal Media Partnership: On 28 August 2020, the Company announced that its wholly owned subsidiary PointsBet USA Inc (PointsBet USA) and NBCUniversal Media LLC (NBC Universal), a subsidiary of Comcast Corporation, have entered into a five-year
media partnership (NBCUniversal Media Partnership).